Allan Sir Harold

K. DRE

BIN

## Sir Harold Invited To Receive Accolade Plans to leave Island temerrow

National Library of Jamaica

THE Secretary of State for the Colonies, through His Excellency the Acting Governor, has notified Sir Harold Allan, Kt., O.B.E., that His Majesty the King has decided to hold an investiture of D. an investiture at Buckingham Palace on July 20, and enquires if Sir Harold is willing to attend to receive the accolade.

## Plans

In view of this. Sir Haroid is endeavouring to make it possible to attend, and if arrangements he is now making are completed, he and Lædy Allan will leave the island for England tomorrow on the Royal Mail Lines steamer "Loch Ryan", to arrive in London in time for the ceremony. Sir Haroid's stay in England would be for about a fortnight.

If he goes, the civic reception planned by the Kingston and St. Andrew Corporation in his honour, will be postponed until his return-

## Acting Governor To Attend Function In Honour Of Sir Harold

His Excellency the Acting Governor and Mrs. MacGillivray will attend the civil reception for the Hon. Sir Harold Allan, Kt., and Lady Allan at the Ward Theatre. If Sir Harold leaves the island tomorrow as planned, the function will be postponed. Original date fixed is July 6.

KSAC Councillors will assemble in the loyer at the theatre and will be presented by the acting Mayor, who will preside to Sir Harold and Lady

Allan.

Mr. Russell LeWars. Town Clerk.

will read the address of welcome
and the acting Mayor will give a
brief address.

Military Band under

The Jamaica Military Band under Capt. Jones will provide music.

The Daily Gleaner 28th June, 1948.